
Our Ref : MAS/TP/2023-24
Invoice Ref : MAS/TP/2023-24
Vehicle No. : AT22U
Attn : RWAVE PTE LTD
Company : RWAVE PTE LTD
Address : Midview Building 

  50 Bukit Batok Street 23
  #02-25
  Singapore 659578

INVOICE $

Surveyor Fee 550
Re-inspection Fee 120
Transportation Fee 80
Photographs ( @ $1 per photo, total 77 photos) 77

Total 827

Yours Faithfully
MOTORCYCLE APPRAISAL SERVICE

Jency Chua
Automotive Appraisal

Motorcycle Appraisal Service Pte Ltd
UEN: 202221186K

Email: MotorcycleAppSvc@gmail.com
Contact: 96724751



M/S : RWAVE PTE LTD Date : 19/6/2023
C/O RWAVE PTE LTD Our Ref : MAS/TP/2023-24
Midview Building
50 Bukit Batok Street 23
#02-25 Singapore 659578

REFERENCE PARTICULARS
Date of Accident : 28 April 2023 Type of Inspection : Third Party Claim
Date of Inspection : 22 May 2023 Date of Re-Inspection : 14 June 2023

VEHICLE PARTICULARS
Registration No. : AT22U Engine No. : 4D0281411
Make : YAMAHA Chassis No. : 4D0281411
Model : Fino 115 Odometer : 2734
Year : 2008 Colour : White

CONDITION OF VEHICLE (STATIC CHECKS AT TIME OF INSPECTION ONLY)
Engine Condition : Working Condition General Body Work : Average
Foot Brake : Serviceable Steering : Serviceable
Hand Brake : Serviceable Lightings : Serviceable

TYRE CONDITION (REMAINING ESTIMATED LIFE OF TYRE IN MM)
Make Size Thread Balance

Front side : Shinko 80/80-18 5mm
Rear side : Corsa 80/80-18 5mm

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES
Damages were located all around the vehicle.
For more accurate details, please refer to the assessment for repairs and photographs attached.

ASSESSMENT SUMMARY
Our assessment of the repair costs to pre-accident condition was S$5462 nett at a lump sum basis. 
(subject to GST if applicable)

Under normal circumstances, estimated period required for repairs is: Ten (10) working days.

Enclosed herewith the 77 photographs depicting damages to the vehicle.

Inspection conducted at: RWAVE PTE LTD
50 Bukit Batok Street 23, Midview Building, #02-25, Singapore 659578

In accordance to your instruction, we have not authorized repairs and inspection was conducted
strictly on a "WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS".

ACCIDENT DAMAGED VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

Motorcycle Appraisal Service Pte Ltd
UEN: 202221186K

Email: MotorcycleAppSvc@gmail.com
Contact: 96724751



Vehicle No. : AT22U Our Ref. : MAS/TP/2023-24
Model : Yamaha Fino 115

DESCRIPTION OF PARTS AND NATURE OF REPAIRS

S/N
QUANTITY 

PC/SET
ASSESSED 

CONDITION

ORIGINAL 
QUOTATION 

($)
1 1 broken 100
2 1 clip broken 100
3 1 broken 120
4 1 necessary 120
5 1 clip broken 100
6 1 broken 150
7 1 broken 100
8 1 broken 120
9 1 broken 120

10 1 broken 100
11 1 scratches 120
12 1 necessary 100
13 1 broken 110
14 1 necessary 100
15 1 out of shape 360
16 1 set bent 360
17 1 out of shape 220
18 1 scratches 80
19 1 broken 100
20 1 torn 90
21 1 broken 150
22 1 out of shape 220
23 1 cracked 220
24 1 set dented 100
25 1 set necessary 80
26 1 set dented 100
27 1 scratches 80
28 1 scratches 80

Total 3800
Less 10% 380

Sub Total

SPARE PARTS

338

3420

100
80

350
350

70
90
60
60

3380

3042

200
60

Box
Mirrors

Handlebar grips

80
80

130
200
200
90

Motorcycle Appraisal Service Pte Ltd
UEN: 202221186K

Email: MotorcycleAppSvc@gmail.com
Contact: 96724751

Fender front
Seat front cover

Cover side 1
Cover side 2

Cover under 1

Cover side 3
Board footrest

Cover 1
Leg shield 1
Leg shield 2

Fender inner

80
110
110
90

110

REVISED 
QUOTATION 

($)
90
80

110

ASSESSMEMT OF REPAIRS AND SPARE PARTS COSTS

Cover under 2
Panel inner 1

Cover headlight
Under bracket comp

Fork assy L/R

Bar balancer
Brake lever
Clutch lever

Handlebar

Tail cover
Cover handlebar upper 1

Air duct
Crankcase upper cover

Box rack

90

110
80

120

nn

nn

nn

nn

nn
40

2570
-10%
2313



S/N
QUANTITY 

PC/SET
ASSESSED 

CONDITION

ORIGINAL 
QUOTATION 

($)
1 1 required 60
2 1 necessary 300

Total 360

S/N
QUANTITY 

PC/SET
ASSESSED 

CONDITION

ORIGINAL 
QUOTATION 

($)

4 1 Necessary 150

5
Sub Total 2350
Total 6130

POINT OF IMPACT
Vehicle was collided with a taxi and rider was injured and brought up to ambulance afterwards.
It causes several damages all around the vehicle especially the fairing and coverset.

ADJUSTMENT/ RECOMMENDATIONS
We have thoroughly inspected each and every item on the repairer's estimates against the 
actual damaged found on the vehicle. We have listed the breakdown of our findings and 
recommendations as per assessment above. 

CONCLUSION
The repairer has agreed to undertake repair the vehicle at a lump sum basis of S$5462 nett 
corresponding to the replacement of parts, spray painting and labour charges. We now revert for
your decision on the above claim.

Yours Faithfully
MOTORCYCLE APPRAISAL SERVICE

Jency Chua
Automotive Appraisal

LABOUR CHARGES & MISC

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
REVISED 

QUOTATION 
($)

Front license plate 50
Steering cone 250

300

To knock, straighten chassis and 
body balancing

To respray on accident affected 
area

Replace, realign and adjust 
above damaged parts and check 

wiring and lightning system

Towing service

1 necessary 1100

1 necessary 1100 1000

1000

120

NA NA

REVISED 
QUOTATION 

($)

1

2

3

2120
5462

30
85

105

80

3 days

200

150

430

2848

L/S - 2278.40
      = 2300


