Motorcycle Appraisal Service Pte Ltd

UEN: 202221186K

Email: MotorcycleAppSvc@gmail.com

Contact: 96724751

Our Ref : MAS/TP/2023-24 Invoice Ref : MAS/TP/2023-24

Vehicle No. : AT22U

Attn : RWAVE PTE LTD
Company : RWAVE PTE LTD
Address : Midview Building

50 Bukit Batok Street 23

#02-25

Singapore 659578

INVOICE	\$
Surveyor Fee	550
Re-inspection Fee	120
Transportation Fee	80
Photographs (@\$1 per photo, total 77 photos)	77
Total	827

Yours Faithfully MOTORCYCLE APPRAISAL SERVICE

Jay

Jency Chua Automotive Appraisal

Motorcycle Appraisal Service Pte Ltd

UEN: 202221186K

Email: MotorcycleAppSvc@gmail.com

Contact: 96724751

ACCIDENT DAMAGED VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

M/S : RWAVE PTE LTD Date : 19/6/2023

C/O RWAVE PTE LTD Our Ref : MAS/TP/2023-24

Midview Building 50 Bukit Batok Street 23

#02-25 Singapore 659578

REFERENCE PARTICULARS

Date of Accident : 28 April 2023 Type of Inspection : Third Party Claim
Date of Inspection : 22 May 2023 Date of Re-Inspection : 14 June 2023

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Registration No. : AT22U Engine No. : 4D0281411 Make Chassis No. : YAMAHA : 4D0281411 Model Odometer : 2734 : Fino 115 Year : 2008 Colour : White

CONDITION OF VEHICLE (STATIC CHECKS AT TIME OF INSPECTION ONLY)

Engine Condition : Working Condition General Body Work : Average
Foot Brake : Serviceable Steering : Serviceable
Hand Brake : Serviceable Lightings : Serviceable

TYRE CONDITION (REMAINING ESTIMATED LIFE OF TYRE IN MM)

Make Size Thread Balance

Front side : Shinko 80/80-18 5mm Rear side : Corsa 80/80-18 5mm

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES

Damages were located all around the vehicle.

For more accurate details, please refer to the assessment for repairs and photographs attached.

ASSESSMENT SUMMARY

Our assessment of the repair costs to pre-accident condition was \$\$5462 nett at a lump sum basis. (subject to GST if applicable)

Under normal circumstances, estimated period required for repairs is: Ten (10) working days.

Enclosed herewith the 77 photographs depicting damages to the vehicle.

Inspection conducted at: RWAVE PTE LTD

50 Bukit Batok Street 23, Midview Building, #02-25, Singapore 659578

In accordance to your instruction, we have not authorized repairs and inspection was conducted strictly on a <u>"WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS"</u>.

Motorcycle Appraisal Service Pte Ltd

UEN: 202221186K

Email: MotorcycleAppSvc@gmail.com

Contact: 96724751

Vehicle No. : AT22U Our Ref. : MAS/TP/2023-24

Model : Yamaha Fino 115

ASSESSMEMT OF REPAIRS AND SPARE PARTS COSTS

DESCRIPTION OF PARTS AND NATURE OF REPAIRS

	SPARE PARTS	QUANTITY PC/SET	ASSESSED CONDITION	ORIGINAL	REVISED]
S/N				QUOTATION	QUOTATION	
				(\$)	(\$)	
1	Fender front	1	broken	100	90 🗸	1
2	Seat front cover	1	clip broken	100	80 🗙	nn
3	Cover side 1	1	broken	120	110 🗸	1
4	Cover side 2	1	necessary	120	110 🗸	1
5	Cover side 3	1	clip broken	100	80 🗸	1
6	Board footrest	1	broken	150	120 🗸	1
7	Cover 1	1	broken	100	80 🗸	1
8	Leg shield 1	1	broken	120	110 🗸	Ī
9	Leg shield 2	1	broken	120	110 🗸	Ī
10	Fender inner	1	broken	100	90 🗸	Ī
11	Cover under 1	1	scratches	120	110_/	1
12	Cover under 2	1	necessary	100	90 🗸	Ī
13	Panel inner 1	1	broken	110	100🗸	Ī
14	Cover headlight	1	necessary	100	80 🗸	Ī
15	Under bracket comp	1	out of shape	360	350 X	nn
16	Fork assy L/R	1 set	bent	360	350 🗸	Ī
17	Handlebar	1	out of shape	220	200 🗸	1
18	Cover handlebar upper 1	1	scratches	80	60√	Ī
19	Tail cover	1	broken	100	80 🗸	Ī
20	Air duct	1	torn	90	80 🗸	1
21	Crankcase upper cover	1	broken	150	130 🗸	1
22	Box rack	1	out of shape	220	200 X	nn
23	Box	1	cracked	220	200 🗸	Ī
24	Mirrors	1 set	dented	100	90 🗸	Ī
25	Handlebar grips	1 set	necessary	80	70 X	nn
26	Bar balancer	1 set	dented	100	90	40 🗸
27	Brake lever	1	scratches	80	60 X	nn
28	Clutch lever	1	scratches	80	60√]
						2570
						-10%
			Total	3800	3380	2313
			Less 10%	380	338]
			Sub Total	3420	3042	

Sub Total

S/N	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS	QUANTITY PC/SET	ASSESSED CONDITION	ORIGINAL QUOTATION (\$)	REVISED QUOTATION (\$)	
1	Front license plate	1	required	60	50	30
2	Steering cone	1	necessary	300	250	85
						1
Total			360	300	105	

S/N	LABOUR CHARGES & MISC	QUANTITY PC/SET	ASSESSED CONDITION	ORIGINAL QUOTATION (\$)	REVISED QUOTATION (\$)	
1	Replace, realign and adjust above damaged parts and check wiring and lightning system	1	necessary	1100	1000	200
2	To knock, straighten chassis and body balancing	1	necessary	1100	1000	150
3	To respray on accident affected area			NA	NA	
4	Towing service	1	Necessary	150	120	80
5						
		Sub Total		2350	2120	430
Total			6130	5462	100	

POINT OF IMPACT

Vehicle was collided with a taxi and rider was injured and brought up to ambulance afterwards. It causes several damages all around the vehicle especially the fairing and coverset.

ADJUSTMENT/ RECOMMENDATIONS

We have thoroughly inspected each and every item on the repairer's estimates against the actual damaged found on the vehicle. We have listed the breakdown of our findings and recommendations as per assessment above. L/S - 2278.40 = 2300

2848

3 days

CONCLUSION

The repairer has agreed to undertake repair the vehicle at a lump sum basis of \$\$5462 nett corresponding to the replacement of parts, spray painting and labour charges. We now revert for your decision on the above claim.

Yours Faithfully

MOTORCYCLE APPRAISAL SERVICE

Jency Chua

Automotive Appraisal